
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Friday, April 10, 2020 12:42 PM 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: Balboa Reservoir Screencheck RTC 

MMRP _clean 4-2 update with sponsor comments.DOCX; Screencheck RTC 4.B Project 
Description with sponsor comments.DOCX; RTC Screencheck 4.C Transportation and 
Circulation with sponsor comments.DOCX; RTC Screencheck 5 _ DraftSEIRRevisions 
with sponsor comments.DOCX; Balboa Reservoir_ RTC _Transit Delay Analysis 
Supplementary Memorandum_Final_20200327 with sponsor com.DOCX; RTC 
Screencheck 4.H Initial Study Topics with sponsor comments.DOCX; RTC Screencheck 
4.G Cumulative Impacts with sponsor comments.DOCX; RTC Screnncheck 4.F 
Alternatives with sponsor comments.DOCX; RTC Screencheck 4.D Noise with sponsor 
comments.DOCX; RTC Screencheck 1. Introduction with sponsor comments.DOCX 

In case I didn't already forward this to the compliance record. 

From: Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 3:04 PM 
To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 
Cc: Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; White, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.white@sfgov.org>; 
joe_kirchofer <joe_kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins <nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Jonathan Stern (jstern@bridgehousing.com) <jstern@bridgehousing.com> 
Subject: Balboa Reservoir Screencheck RTC 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Jeanie, attached are the chapters of the RTC, transit memo and MMRP with sponsor comments. I did not include 
chapters with no comments (e.g., Air Quality). 

Our one substantive comment concerns the timing of when the $200,000 transit delay payment(s) are made, with 
suggested text edits in Chapter 4.C. 

Steven L. Vettel 
Partner 
svettel@fbm.com 
D 415.954.4902 C 415.850.1931 
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235 Montgomery Street 17th FL 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
www.fbm.com 
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